consent of the Members be and is hereby accorded for 
payment of remuneration to M/s. Sagar & Associates,      
(Registration No. 000118) Cost Accountants to conduct the
audit of the cost records of the Company for the Financial 
Year ending 31st March 2024 on a remuneration of Rs. 
3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand) per 
annum plus out of pocket expenses and applicable taxes."

Notice

7. RE-APPOINTMENT OF MR. B V R SUBBU (DIN: 00289721)    
AS AN INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR OF THE COMPANY 
(Brief Profile: Annexure A to this Notice).

[...]

2023 has approved the appointment of M/s. Sagar &  
Associates, (Registration No.000118), Cost Accountants 
as Cost Auditors of the Company for the year ended 31st 
March 2024 to conduct the audit of cost records and has 
fixed their remuneration at Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three 
Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per annum plus out of pocket 
expenses and applicable taxes etc.                                                                                                                

As per the provisions of Section 148 of the Act read with the